Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2025/029

Order No.: 37 (NBI/2025)
Date: 25 March 2025

Original: English

**Before:** Judge Sean Wallace

Registry: Nairobi

**Registrar:** Wanda L. Carter

**TAMINANG** 

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

## **ORDER ON CASE MANAGEMENT**

**Counsel for Applicant:** 

Self-represented

**Counsel for Respondent:** 

**UNICEF** 

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2025/029

Order No. 37 (NBI/2025)

Introduction

1. The Applicant is as a national officer on a temporary appointment with the

United Nations Children's Fund ("UNICEF") in Yaounde, Cameroon. He serves as

an HIV/AIDS Officer.

**Procedural History** 

2. On 20 March 2025, the Applicant filed an incomplete application for

suspension of action to stay the Respondent's decision to terminate his appointment

on 30 April 2025 on grounds of insufficient funding. His contract was set to expire

on 21 January 2026.

3. On 21 March 2025, the Applicant completed his application.

**ORDERS** 

4. The Tribunal makes the following ORDERS:

a. The Registry is directed to serve the application for suspension of action

on the Respondent;

b. The Respondent is directed to file his reply to the application for

suspension of action by Thursday, 27 March 2025.

(Signed)

Judge Sean Wallace

Dated this 25th day of March 2025

Entered in the Register on this 25th day of March 2025

(Signed)

Liliana Lopez-Bello for Wanda L. Carter, Registrar, Nairobi

Page 2 of 2